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City and County of San Francisco
June 7, 2022, Consolidated Statewide Direct Primary Election
Summary Report - 2
Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout
Total Election Day 11,531 2.33%
Vote by Mail 109,193 22.04%
Total 120,724 495498  24.36%

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)
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GOVERNOR

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

GAVIN NEWSOM

BRIAN DAHLE

MICHAEL SHELLENBERGER
LUIS JAVIER RODRIGUEZ
ROBERT C. NEWMAN I
RONALD A. ANDERSON
SHAWN COLLINS
JENNY RAE LE ROUX
JOEL VENTRESCA
ANTHONY TRIMINO
MAJOR WILLIAMS
REINETTE SENUM
DAVID LOZANO
HEATHER COLLINS

LEO S. ZACKY

DANIEL R. MERCURI

WOODROW "WOODY"
SANDERS I

FREDERIC C. SCHULTZ
CRISTIAN RAUL MORALES
JAMES G. HANINK

ARMANDO "MANDO"
PEREZ-SERRATO

RON JONES

LONNIE SORTOR
ANTHONY "TONY" FANARA
BRADLEY ZINK

SERGE FIANKAN

Write-in

Total Votes

JEFF SCOTT WRITE-IN
GURINDER BHANGOO WRITE-IN

Total
4,356
566

Total
87,931
7,766
4,995
4,204
1,393
1,368
1,209
948
854
801
674
625
480
428
365
261

235

199
184
168

165

149
137
132

67

63

47
115,802

Total
1
0

75.93%
6.71%
431%
3.63%
1.20%
1.18%
1.04%
0.82%
0.74%
0.69%
0.58%
0.54%
0.41%
0.37%
0.32%
0.23%

0.20%

0.17%
0.16%
0.15%

0.14%

0.13%
0.12%
0.11%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%

0.00%
0.00%
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LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
ELENI KOUNALAKIS

ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD
JACOBS

DAVID FENNELL
MOHAMMAD ARIF
CLINT W. SAUNDERS

WILLIAM CAVETT "SKEE"
SAACKE

JEFFREY HIGHBEAR
MORGAN

DAVID HILLBERG
Write-in
Total Votes

JAMES ORLANDO OGLE WRITE-IN

SECRETARY OF STATE

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

SHIRLEY N. WEBER

ROB BERNOSKY

RACHEL HAMM

GARY N. BLENNER

RAUL RODRIGUEZ JR.
JAMES "JW" PAINE
MATTHEW D. CINQUANTA
Write-in

Total Votes

DESMOND A SILVEIRA WRITE-IN

Total
10,549
139

Total
77,694

8,161

7,816
6,701
3,175

3,024

2,279

1,185
38
110,036

Total
1

Total
11,798
75

Total
85,024
11,729

4,167
3,410
1,857
1,483
1,180
42
108,851

Total
1

70.61%

7.42%

7.10%
6.09%
2.89%

2.75%

2.07%

1.08%
0.03%

0.00%

78.11%
10.78%
3.83%
3.13%
1.71%
1.36%
1.08%
0.04%

0.00%
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CONTROLLER

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

MALIA M. COHEN
LANHEE CHEN
YVONNE YIU
RON GALPERIN
STEVE GLAZER
LAURA WELLS
Write-in

Total Votes

TREASURER

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

FIONA MA

JACK M. GUERRERO
ANDREW DO
MEGHANN ADAMS
Write-in

Total Votes

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

ROB BONTA

NATHAN HOCHMAN
ERIC EARLY

ANNE MARIE SCHUBERT
DAN KAPELOVITZ
Write-in

Total Votes

Total
11,048
152

Total
39,583
19,274
18,618
18,156

9,695
4,198
44
109,524

Total
11,972
91

Total
81,024
10,876

8,896
7,865
58
108,661

Total
10,800
84

Total
81,313
9,877
8,152
7,485
3,013
30
109,840

36.14%
17.60%
17.00%
16.58%
8.85%
3.83%
0.04%

74.57%
10.01%
8.19%
7.24%
0.05%

74.03%
8.99%
7.42%
6.81%
2.74%
0.03%
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INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 14,579
Overvotes 141
Candidate Total
RICARDO LARA 49,100 46.32%
MARC LEVINE 24,154 22.79%
GREG CONLON 8,168 7.71%
ROBERT HOWELL 8,054 7.60%
NATHALIE HRIZI 7,794 7.35%
VINSON EUGENE ALLEN 2,455 2.32%
JASPER "JAY" JACKSON 2,438 2.30%
VERONIKA FIMBRES 2,319 2.19%
ROBERT J. MOLNAR 1,522 1.44%
Write-in 48 0.05%
Total Votes 106,004
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 18,437
Overvotes 107
Candidate Total
SALLY J. LIEBER 45,803 44.83%
MICHELA ALIOTO-PIER 38,315 37.50%
PETER COE VERBICA 18,062 17.68%
Write-in 94 0.09%

Total Votes 102,180
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UNITED STATES SENATOR
Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 8,464
Overvotes 1,404
Candidate Total
ALEX PADILLA 83,571 75.45%
MARK P. MEUSER 7,958 7.18%
CORDIE WILLIAMS 3,266 2.95%
CHUCK SMITH 1,782 1.61%
JON ELIST 1,707 1.54%
JAMES P. BRADLEY 1,505 1.36%
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER 1,461 1.32%
DAN O'DOWD 1,355 1.22%
SARAH SUN LIEW 1,280 1.16%
DOUGLAS HOWARD PIERCE 1,180 1.07%
PAMELA ELIZONDO 846 0.76%
AKINYEMI AGBEDE 664 0.60%
CARLOS GUILLERMO TAPIA 633 0.57%
JAMES "HENK" CONN 606 0.55%
TIMOTHY J URSICH 535 0.48%
OBAIDUL HUQ PIRJADA 471 0.43%
MYRON L. HALL 390 0.35%
ELEANOR GARCIA 387 0.35%
ENRIQUE PETRIS 305 0.28%
DAPHNE BRADFORD 292 0.26%
ROBERT GEORGE LUCERO, JR 244 0.22%
DEON D. JENKINS 220 0.20%
DON J. GRUNDMANN 105 0.09%
Write-in 36 0.03%
Total Votes 110,763

Total
LIJUN (LILY) ZHOU WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
IRENE RATLIFF WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
MARC ALEXANDER ROTH WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
MARK A. RUZON WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
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UNITED STATES SENATOR PARTIAL TERM

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 11,558
Overvotes 369
Candidate Total
ALEX PADILLA 85,039 78.23%
MARK P. MEUSER 9,560 8.79%
JAMES P. BRADLEY 5173 4.76%
TIMOTHY URSICH JR. 2,537 2.33%
JON ELIST 1,837 1.69%
MYRON L. HALL 1,639 1.51%
DAPHNE BRADFORD 1,540 1.42%
DAN O'DOWD 1,376 1.27%
Write-in 52 0.05%
Total Votes 108,704

Total
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER WRITE-IN 3 0.00%
IRENE RATLIFF WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 2
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
JARED HUFFMAN 0 N/A
BETH HAMPSON 0 N/A
CHRIS COULOMBE 0 N/A
ARCHIMEDES RAMIREZ 0 N/A
DOUGLAS BROWER 0 N/A
DARIAN J. ELIZONDO 0 N/A
Write-in 0 N/A
Total Votes 0
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US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 11

Precincts Reported: 327 of 537 (60.89%)

Total
Undervotes 8,939
Overvotes 93
Candidate Total
NANCY PELOSI 71,607 71.87%
JOHN DENNIS 12,097 12.14%
SHAHID BUTTAR 8,281 8.31%
EVE DEL CASTELLO 4,432 4.45%
JEFFREY PHILLIPS 1,927 1.93%
BIANCA VON KRIEG 1,296 1.30%
Write-in 54 0.05%
Total Votes 99,640

US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 12

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
STEPHEN SLAUSON 0 N/A
BARBARA LEE 0 N/A
GLENN KAPLAN 0 N/A
NED NUERGE 0 N/A
ERIC WILSON 0 N/A
Write-in 0 N/A
Total Votes 0
US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 15
Precincts Reported: 48 of 74 (64.86%)

Total
Undervotes 1,553
Overvotes 27
Candidate Total
KEVIN MULLIN 3,753 36.16%
DAVID J. CANEPA 3,043 29.32%
GUS MATTAMMAL 1,839 17.72%
EMILY BEACH 1,061 10.22%
JIM GARRITY 302 2.91%
ANDREW G. WATTERS 251 2.42%
FERENC PATAKI 130 1.25%
Write-in 4 0.04%

Total Votes 10,379
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STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 12

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
STEVE SCHWARTZ 0 N/A
DAMON CONNOLLY 0 N/A
SARA AMINZADEH 0 N/A
IDA TIMES-GREEN 0 N/A
Write-in 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

Total
ANDREW ALAN WRITE-IN
PODSHADLEY 0 N/A

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 18

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
MIA BONTA 0 N/A
Write-in 0 N/A
Total Votes 0
Total
MINDY PECHENUK WRITE-IN 0 N/A

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 19

Precincts Reported: 148 of 260 (56.92%)

Total
Undervotes 7,211
Overvotes 10
Candidate Total
PHIL TING 36,878 77.42%
KARSTEN WEIDE 10,753 22.58%
Write-in 50 0.10%

Total Votes 47,631
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STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 17

Precincts Reported: 227 of 351 (64.67%)

Total
Undervotes 6,034
Overvotes 64
Candidate Total
MATT HANEY 37,634 63.06%
DAVID CAMPOS 14,294 23.95%
BILL SHIREMAN 7,753 12.99%
Write-in 64 0.11%
Total Votes 59,681

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 22,465
Overvotes 88
Candidate Total
TONY K. THURMOND 52,462 53.49%
GEORGE YANG 12,025 12.26%
MARCO AMARAL 11,657 11.89%
AINYE E. LONG 10,602 10.81%
LANCE RAY CHRISTENSEN 4,780 4.87%
JIM GIBSON 3,688 3.76%
JOSEPH GUY CAMPBELL 2,864 2.92%
Write-in 68 0.07%
Total Votes 98,078
CITY ATTORNEY
Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 32,247
Overvotes 16
Candidate Total
DAVID CHIU 88,644 100.00%
Write-in 308 0.35%

Total Votes 88,644
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MUNI AND STREET SAFETY BOND

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 8,424
Overvotes 31
Candidate Total
Yes 71,437 63.53%
No 41,015 36.47%
Total Votes 112,452

BUILDING INSPECTION COMMISSION

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 10,070
Overvotes 25
Candidate Total
Yes 65,385 59.01%
No 45,427 40.99%
Total Votes 110,812

RECALL TIMELINES AND VACANCY APPOINTMENTS

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 8,024
Overvotes 31
Candidate Total
No 68,374 60.59%
Yes 44,478 39.41%
Total Votes 112,852

OFFICE OF VICTIM AND WITNESS RIGHTS; LEGAL SERVICES FOR

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE VICTIMS

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 8,137
Overvotes 38
Candidate Total
Yes 68,672 60.92%
No 44,060 39.08%

Total Votes 112,732
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BEHESTED PAYMENTS
Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 10,558
Overvotes 37
Candidate Total
Yes 73,402
No 36,910
Total Votes 110,312

66.54%
33.46%

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 12,463
Overvotes 24
Candidate Total
Yes 73,235
No 35,185
Total Votes 108,420

67.55%
32.45%

PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY LEAVE

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 7,953
Overvotes 24
Candidate Total
Yes 68,205
No 44,725
Total Votes 112,930

RECALL MEASURE REGARDING CHESA BOUDIN

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

Total
Undervotes 3,910
Overvotes 31
Candidate Total
Yes 70,730
No 46,236

Total Votes 116,966

60.40%
39.60%

60.47%
39.53%
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