Page: 1 of 12 6/7/2022 9:28:37 PM

City and County of San Francisco June 7, 2022, Consolidated Statewide Direct Primary Election Summary Report - 2

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	11,531		2.33%
	Vote by Mail	109,193		22.04%
	Total	120,724	495,498	24.36%

Page: 2 of 12 6/7/2022 9:28:37 PM

GOVERNOR

	Total	
Undervotes	4,356	
Overvotes	566	

Candidate	Total	
GAVIN NEWSOM	87,931	75.93%
BRIAN DAHLE	7,766	6.71%
MICHAEL SHELLENBERGER	4,995	4.31%
LUIS JAVIER RODRIGUEZ	4,204	3.63%
ROBERT C. NEWMAN II	1,393	1.20%
RONALD A. ANDERSON	1,368	1.18%
SHAWN COLLINS	1,209	1.04%
JENNY RAE LE ROUX	948	0.82%
JOEL VENTRESCA	854	0.74%
ANTHONY TRIMINO	801	0.69%
MAJOR WILLIAMS	674	0.58%
REINETTE SENUM	625	0.54%
DAVID LOZANO	480	0.41%
HEATHER COLLINS	428	0.37%
LEO S. ZACKY	365	0.32%
DANIEL R. MERCURI	261	0.23%
WOODROW "WOODY" SANDERS III	235	0.20%
FREDERIC C. SCHULTZ	199	0.17%
CRISTIAN RAUL MORALES	184	0.16%
JAMES G. HANINK	168	0.15%
ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-SERRATO	165	0.14%
RON JONES	149	0.13%
LONNIE SORTOR	137	0.12%
ANTHONY "TONY" FANARA	132	0.11%
BRADLEY ZINK	67	0.06%
SERGE FIANKAN	63	0.05%
Write-in	47	0.04%
Total Votes	115,802	

		Total	
JEFF SCOTT	WRITE-IN	1	0.00%
GURINDER BHANGOO	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

Page: 3 of 12 6/7/2022 9:28:37 PM

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

		Total	
Undervotes		10,549	
Overvotes		139	
Candidate		Total	
ELENI KOUNALAKIS		77,694	70.61%
ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD JACOBS		8,161	7.42%
DAVID FENNELL		7,816	7.10%
MOHAMMAD ARIF		6,701	6.09%
CLINT W. SAUNDERS		3,175	2.89%
WILLIAM CAVETT "SKEE" SAACKE		3,024	2.75%
JEFFREY HIGHBEAR MORGAN		2,279	2.07%
DAVID HILLBERG		1,185	1.08%
Write-in		38	0.03%
Total Votes		110,036	
		Total	
JAMES ORLANDO OGLE	WRITE-IN	1	0.00%

SECRETARY OF STATE

		Total	
Undervotes		11,798	
Overvotes		75	
Candidate		Total	
SHIRLEY N. WEBER		85,024	78.11%
ROB BERNOSKY		11,729	10.78%
RACHEL HAMM		4,167	3.83%
GARY N. BLENNER		3,410	3.13%
RAUL RODRIGUEZ JR.		1,857	1.71%
JAMES "JW" PAINE		1,483	1.36%
MATTHEW D. CINQUANTA		1,180	1.08%
Write-in		42	0.04%
Total Votes		108,851	
		Total	
DESMOND A SILVEIRA	WRITE-IN	1	0.00%

Page: 4 of 12 6/7/2022 9:28:37 PM

CONTROLLER

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

	Total	
Undervotes	11,048	
Overvotes	152	
Candidate	Total	
MALIA M. COHEN	39,583	36.14%
LANHEE CHEN	19,274	17.60%
YVONNE YIU	18,618	17.00%
RON GALPERIN	18,156	16.58%
STEVE GLAZER	9,695	8.85%
LAURA WELLS	4,198	3.83%
Write-in	44	0.04%
Total Votes	109,524	

TREASURER

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

	Total	
Undervotes	11,972	
Overvotes	91	

Candidate	Total	
FIONA MA	81,024	74.57%
JACK M. GUERRERO	10,876	10.01%
ANDREW DO	8,896	8.19%
MEGHANN ADAMS	7,865	7.24%
Write-in	58	0.05%
Total Votes	108,661	

ATTORNEY GENERAL

	Total	
Undervotes	10,800	
Overvotes	84	
Candidate	Total	
ROB BONTA	81,313	74.03%
NATHAN HOCHMAN	9,877	8.99%
ERIC EARLY	8,152	7.42%
ANNE MARIE SCHUBERT	7,485	6.81%
DAN KAPELOVITZ	3,013	2.74%
Write-in	30	0.03%
Total Votes	109,840	

Page: 5 of 12 6/7/2022 9:28:37 PM

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

	Total	
Undervotes	14,579	
Overvotes	141	
Candidate	Total	
RICARDO LARA	49,100	46.32%
MARC LEVINE	24,154	22.79%
GREG CONLON	8,168	7.71%
ROBERT HOWELL	8,054	7.60%
NATHALIE HRIZI	7,794	7.35%
VINSON EUGENE ALLEN	2,455	2.32%
JASPER "JAY" JACKSON	2,438	2.30%
VERONIKA FIMBRES	2,319	2.19%
ROBERT J. MOLNAR	1,522	1.44%
Write-in	48	0.05%
Total Votes	106,004	

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

	Total	
Undervotes	18,437	
Overvotes	107	
Candidate	Total	
SALLY J. LIEBER	45,803	44.83%
MICHELA ALIOTO-PIER	38,315	37.50%
PETER COE VERBICA	18,062	17.68%
Write-in	94	0.09%
Total Votes	102,180	

Page: 6 of 12 6/7/2022 9:28:37 PM

UNITED STATES SENATOR

	Total
Undervotes	8,464
Overvotes	1,404

Candidate	Total	
ALEX PADILLA	83,571	75.45%
MARK P. MEUSER	7,958	7.18%
CORDIE WILLIAMS	3,266	2.95%
CHUCK SMITH	1,782	1.61%
JON ELIST	1,707	1.54%
JAMES P. BRADLEY	1,505	1.36%
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER	1,461	1.32%
DAN O'DOWD	1,355	1.22%
SARAH SUN LIEW	1,280	1.16%
DOUGLAS HOWARD PIERCE	1,180	1.07%
PAMELA ELIZONDO	846	0.76%
AKINYEMI AGBEDE	664	0.60%
CARLOS GUILLERMO TAPIA	633	0.57%
JAMES "HENK" CONN	606	0.55%
TIMOTHY J URSICH	535	0.48%
OBAIDUL HUQ PIRJADA	471	0.43%
MYRON L. HALL	390	0.35%
ELEANOR GARCIA	387	0.35%
ENRIQUE PETRIS	305	0.28%
DAPHNE BRADFORD	292	0.26%
ROBERT GEORGE LUCERO, JR	244	0.22%
DEON D. JENKINS	220	0.20%
DON J. GRUNDMANN	105	0.09%
Write-in	36	0.03%
Total Votes	110,763	

		Total	
LIJUN (LILY) ZHOU	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
IRENE RATLIFF	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
MARC ALEXANDER ROTH	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
MARK A. RUZON	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

Page: 7 of 12 6/7/2022 9:28:37 PM

UNITED STATES SENATOR PARTIAL TERM

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

		Total	
Undervotes		11,558	
Overvotes		369	
Candidate		Total	
ALEX PADILLA		85,039	78.23%
MARK P. MEUSER		9,560	8.79%
JAMES P. BRADLEY		5,173	4.76%
TIMOTHY URSICH JR.		2,537	2.33%
JON ELIST		1,837	1.69%
MYRON L. HALL		1,639	1.51%
DAPHNE BRADFORD		1,540	1.42%
DAN O'DOWD		1,376	1.27%
Write-in		52	0.05%
Total Votes		108,704	
		Total	
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER	WRITE-IN	3	0.00%
IRENE RATLIFF	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 2

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Undervotes	0	
Overvotes	0	
Candidate	Total	
JARED HUFFMAN	0	N/A
BETH HAMPSON	0	N/A
CHRIS COULOMBE	0	N/A
ARCHIMEDES RAMIREZ	0	N/A
DOUGLAS BROWER	0	N/A
DARIAN J. ELIZONDO	0	N/A
Write-in	0	N/A
Total Votes	0	

Total

Page: 8 of 12 6/7/2022 9:28:37 PM

US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 11

Precincts Reported: 327 of 537 (60.89%)

	Total	
Undervotes	8,939	
Overvotes	93	
Candidate	Total	
NANCY PELOSI	71,607	71.87%
JOHN DENNIS	12,097	12.14%
SHAHID BUTTAR	8,281	8.31%
EVE DEL CASTELLO	4,432	4.45%
JEFFREY PHILLIPS	1,927	1.93%
BIANCA VON KRIEG	1,296	1.30%
Write-in	54	0.05%
Total Votes	99,640	

US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 12

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total	
Undervotes	0	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Total
STEPHEN SLAUSON	0 N/A
BARBARA LEE	0 N/A
GLENN KAPLAN	0 N/A
NED NUERGE	0 N/A
ERIC WILSON	0 N/A
Write-in	0 N/A
Total Votes	0

US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 15

Precincts Reported: 48 of 74 (64.86%)

	Total
Undervotes	1,553
Overvotes	27
Candidate	Total

Candidate	Total	
KEVIN MULLIN	3,753	36.16%
DAVID J. CANEPA	3,043	29.32%
GUS MATTAMMAL	1,839	17.72%
EMILY BEACH	1,061	10.22%
JIM GARRITY	302	2.91%
ANDREW G. WATTERS	251	2.42%
FERENC PATAKI	130	1.25%
Write-in	4	0.04%
Total Votes	10,379	

Page: 9 of 12 6/7/2022 9:28:37 PM

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 12

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total	
Undervotes		0	
Overvotes		0	
Candidate		Total	
STEVE SCHWARTZ		0	N/A
DAMON CONNOLLY		0	N/A
SARA AMINZADEH		0	N/A
IDA TIMES-GREEN		0	N/A
Write-in		0	N/A
Total Votes		0	
		Total	
ANDREW ALAN PODSHADLEY	WRITE-IN	0	N/A

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 18

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Undervotes		0	
Overvotes		0	
Candidate		Total	
MIA BONTA		0	N/A
Write-in		0	N/A
Total Votes		0	
		Total	
MINDY PECHENUK	WRITE-IN	0	N/A

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 19

Precincts Reported: 148 of 260 (56.92%)

	Total	
Undervotes	7,211	
Overvotes	10	
Candidate	Total	
PHIL TING	36,878	77.42%
KARSTEN WEIDE	10,753	22.58%
Write-in	50	0.10%
Total Votes	47,631	

Page: 10 of 12 6/7/2022 9:28:37 PM

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 17

Precincts Reported: 227 of 351 (64.67%)

	Total	
Undervotes	6,034	
Overvotes	64	
Candidate	Total	
MATT HANEY	37,634	63.06%
DAVID CAMPOS	14,294	23.95%
BILL SHIREMAN	7,753	12.99%
Write-in	64	0.11%
Total Votes	59,681	

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

	Total	
Undervotes	22,465	
Overvotes	88	
Candidate	Total	
TONY K. THURMOND	52,462	53.49%
GEORGE YANG	12,025	12.26%
MARCO AMARAL	11,657	11.89%
AINYE E. LONG	10,602	10.81%
LANCE RAY CHRISTENSEN	4,780	4.87%
JIM GIBSON	3,688	3.76%
JOSEPH GUY CAMPBELL	2,864	2.92%
Write-in	68	0.07%
Total Votes	98,078	

CITY ATTORNEY

	Total	
Undervotes	32,247	
Overvotes	16	
Candidate	Total	
DAVID CHIU	88,644	100.00%
Write-in	308	0.35%
Total Votes	88,644	

Page: 11 of 12 6/7/2022 9:28:37 PM

MUNI AND STREET SAFETY BOND

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

	Total
Undervotes	8,424
Overvotes	31
Candidate	Total
Yes	71,437 63.539
No	41,015 36.479
Total Votes	112,452

BUILDING INSPECTION COMMISSION

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

	Total	
Undervotes	10,070	
Overvotes	25	
Candidate	Total	
Yes	65,385	59.01%
No	45,427	40.99%
Total Votes	110,812	

RECALL TIMELINES AND VACANCY APPOINTMENTS

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

	Total	
Undervotes	8,024	
Overvotes	31	
Candidate	Total	
No	68,374	60.59%
Yes	44,478	39.41%
Total Votes	112,852	

OFFICE OF VICTIM AND WITNESS RIGHTS; LEGAL SERVICES FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE VICTIMS

	Total	
Undervotes	8,137	
Overvotes	38	
Candidate	Total	
Yes	68,672	60.92%
No	44,060	39.08%
Total Votes	112,732	

Page: 12 of 12 6/7/2022 9:28:37 PM

BEHESTED PAYMENTS

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

	Total	
Undervotes	10,558	
Overvotes	37	
Candidate	Total	
Yes	73,402	66.54%
No	36,910	33.46%
Total Votes	110,312	

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

	Total	
Undervotes	12,463	
Overvotes	24	
Candidate	Total	
Yes	73,235	67.55%
No	35,185	32.45%
Total Votes	108,420	

PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY LEAVE

Precincts Reported: 376 of 613 (61.34%)

	Total
Undervotes	7,953
Overvotes	24
Candidate	Total
Yes	68,205 60.40%
No	44,725 39.60%
Total Votes	112,930

RECALL MEASURE REGARDING CHESA BOUDIN

	Total	
Undervotes	3,910	
Overvotes	31	
Candidate	Total	
Yes	70,730	60.47%
No	46,236	39.53%
Total Votes	116,966	